

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR- 17 PANCHKULA – 134109

Website: www.secharyana.gov.in

Email id: sec@hry.nic.in

No.SEC/3E-II/2022/3755

Dated:- 19 th October, 2022

To

All the Deputy Commissioners-cum-District Election Officers (Panchayat),

in the State of Haryana.

Subject: -

Allotment of Symbol-Authorization of a person to intimate the names of candidates being set by the Indian National LokDal in General Elections to Members of all Panchayat Samitis and Zila Parishads in Haryana.

Sir/Madam,

I have been directed to refer to above subject and to enclose herewith a copy of letter dated 17.10.2022 received from "Indian National Lokdal" with the request to bring this into the notice of all the Returning Officers/Assistant Returning Officers of Panchaya Samitis and Zila Parishads for information

This may be brought into the notice of all the concerned.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant State Election Commissioner. for State Election Commissioner, Haryana, Panckhula

FallCKIIU

Endst. No. SEC/3E-II/2022/3756

Dated:- 19th October, 2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to Sh. R.S.Chaudhry, National Secretary, Indian National Lokdal, Registered Office #80, Sector-9, Chandigarh (U.T)-160009. W.r.t. your letter No.INLD/SPLO1, dated 17.10.2022 for information.

Assistant State Election Commissioner, for State Election Commissioner, Haryana, Panckhula

C.C.:-IT cell

All DCs +1 Formare "

INDIAN NATIONAL LOKDAL

Registered Office: - # 80, Sector-9A, Chandigarh (UT) - 160009

Ref. No. INLD/...Colo....

T

SEC | 38-1) | 2021 | 1613) 2021

The State Election Commissioner,

Haryana.

PANCHAYAT BRANCH DIARY NO. 3 199 DATE 18/10/22

S.E.C

Allotment of Symbol - Authorization of a person to intimate the names of the candidates being set up by the Indian National Lokdal in General Elections to Members of all Panchayat Samitis and Zila Parishads in Haryana.

Sir,

The meeting of the Executive committee of the Indian National Lokdal was held on 09-10-2022 at Chandigarh. In this meeting Sh. Nafe Singh, State President, Indian National Lokdal Haryana, was unanimously authorized to intimate the names of the persons who are being set up by the Indian National Lok Dal party as its candidates for General Elections to Members of all Panchayat Samitis and Zila Parishads in Haryana.

I, hereby communicate that Indian National Lokdal, which is a recognized State Political Party, has authorized Sh. Nafe Singh, State President to intimate the names of the candidates being set up by the party for above mentioned election.

Encl.:-

1. Prescribed Form 'A'

Your faithfully,

(R.S. Chandhry)

National Secretary General, Indian National Lokdal

FORM-A

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAMES OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL OR STATE POLITICAL PARTY OR REGISTERED UN- REGISTERED POLITICAL PARTY

(See Paragraph 9)

То	The Returning Office	r for the Panchayat Samiti/Zila Parishad.		
Subject:			or Zila Parishad bols-Authorisation of	
	persons to intimate i	persons to intimate names of candidates.		
I hereby con party/State p	mmunicate that the follo party in the State of HAR	owing person(s) has/have been autho	servation and Allotment) Order, 2013, rised by the party, which is National d party to intimate the names of the	
Name of penotice	rson authorised to send	Name of office held in the party	Name of Panchayat Samiti or Zila Parishad and it's Ward No. in respect of which he has been authorised.	
1		2	3	
SH. NAFE SINGH		STATE PRESIDENT	All Panchayat Samiti's, all Zila	
		INDIAN NATIONAL LOKDAL	Parishad's and its wards of	
		HARYANA	Haryana State.	
2. The below:-		the above mentioned person(s) so	authorised are given	
1.	Specimen signatures of	of Sh. Nafe Singh		
	(i) N			
	(ii) Neby			
	(iii) Min		Yours faithfully	
		ATONA.	Rehusny	
Place Chandigarh			(R.S.Chaudhry)	

N.B.

Date: 10.10.2022

1. This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3.00 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.

National Secretary

Indian National Lokdal

2. Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above.

(SEAL OF THE PA

- No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- 4. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.